PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas SAGEL	06/29/2005
Claus SAGEL	06/29/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vauth-Sagel Holding GmbH & Co. KG		
Street Address:	Neue Strasse 7		
City:	Brakel		
State/Country:	ntry: GERMANY		
Postal Code:	33034		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10534716	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ahenry@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark PLLC
Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SAGEL=4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronni S. Jillions

Total Attachments: 1

source=2010-06-16assignSAGEL=4#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 10534

PATENT REEL: 024544 FRAME: 0583

ASSIGNMENT

			ASSIGNMENT
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Thomas SAGEL
		(2)	Claus SAGEL
		(3)	SIGUS ONGEL
		(4)	
		(5)	
			nsideration of the
		considerat	nsideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuate tions paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is boroky, and valuate
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	each of the	and bereful de agrees to assign, and bereful de a tribular la reference acknowledge
(7)		(6)	Vauth-Sagel Holding GmbH & Co. KG
, ,	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	Neue Strasse 27
			33034 Brakel, Germany
		(hereinafte	designated as u
		undersigne	er designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the control of the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the control of the Contro
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention,		thown as possessions, in the
	Such as Title, Case Number and	(8)	MOUNTING HARDWARE FOR A TALL-CABINET PULLOUT
	Foreign Application Number		
		for which	the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for whice has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the U.S.
		undersigne America	ed has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of
(9)	Idameter		States of patent in the United States of
	ldentification for Filed Applications	(9)	U.S. Application Number 10 534, 716
			filed November 5, 2005
and ear	ch of the undersigned also agrees		
non-pro	visional applications for patent, incl	uding any m	and nereby does assign, transfer and set over to said
is a pro	visional, and any original and reise	und I attain	on-provisional application that claims the benefit of the
iriciuaing	a the Subject matter of any and all a	الماما	orial application(s) and in and to any Lotters But and any divisions, reissues
	1) 5005 0545		may be obtained in every analysis
ecessa	ry or expedient or essential to it.	ecute separ	may be obtained in every such patent. Cute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
	2) Each of #-		and the ill dill to the invention by
oncerni	ng this application or continuation	or division	and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in
งมเสเทเทย	evidence and going forward with s	Such interfer	or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way may be declared
States pa	atent to the Assignee.	rees to perf	ence. orm all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United
	4) Each of the undersions to		be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United
espectir	ng the invention and improvement	ees to comr	municate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal
roceedi	ngs regarding the invention.	is thereof, a	and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her
of the 11r	5) Each - ()		incl. lesilly in any local
ssignee	of the entire interest	lication or a	tes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as impert in conflict heart with the convey the entire interest herein assigned.
r she ha	is not executed and will not execute	covenants th	any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as ment in conflict herewith.
	b) back of the	, 0	The conflict herewith
entificat	tion that may be necessary or design	able in orde	ment in conflict herewith. he firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for record in
ocumen	7) The .	and in orde	the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
nall inum	?) This Assignment shall be bind	ding upon th	the heirs, executors, administration
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	In witness where 5	ors, adminis	the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and the undersigned on the undersigned on the undersigned.
	witness whereof, executed by	y each of th	ne undersigned on the date of the Assignee.
) Date	29/08/05 Signatura	of last	strators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. ne undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
) Date)alalle	or inventor	
ate	Signature	of Inventor	
	75/ During Witness		(Claus SAGEL)
ate _	Vitness		V/ Add I
			Panna margaret
			(Bernd RAMHORST)

PATENT REEL: 024544 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 06/16/2010